STRIP FOOTINGS -

FOR SINGLES & SEMIS UP TQ 2 STOREY

&" OR 10" FOUNDATION WALLS WITH

2"x8" / 2'x10" FLOOR JOISTS

20"x6" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS
24'%x&" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS

TION TH EN
24"%&" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS

FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL
24"x8&" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS
BEL.OW EXTERIOR WALLS.

30"x®" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS
BELOW PARTY WALLS.

ASSILUME THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE
WHEN TWD CONDITIONS APPLY

BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
BELOW PARTY WALLS.

I R 16’ SPANS
BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
WITH REINFORCING

WITH REINFORCING

(REFER TO FOOTING DETAILS ON ENGINEERED FILL)

ASSUMED 120 KPa (1& ps.l) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OR 40 KPa
ENGINEERED SOIL FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

FAD FOOTINGS

20 KPa NATIVE SOIL

Fl = 42"x42"x1&" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36"x36"xI16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30"x30"x12" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24"'x24"x|2" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16"%16"x&" CONCRETE PAD

90 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SOIL
Fl = 48"'x48"%x20" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 40"x40"xl&" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 34"x34"x14" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 28"'x28"x|2" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 18"x1&"x&" CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART)

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR 0ISTS @ 12"
0.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF
57 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER
TO FINAL GRADING PLAN.

REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRANWINGS
FOR ENGINEERED FRAMING LATOUTS

2-2'&" STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND
SPACED @12" 0.C. FULL HT C/W SOLID
BLOCKING 4'-0" 0.C. VERTICAL AND /16"
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

)
L)

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL
FOR THIS DETAIL IS 180"

THO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26" A 10" POURED CONC.
FDTN. WALL 1S REQUIRED.

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH 5LABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAITMENT

BRICK VENEER LINTELS

W2 =
W3

i

WL = 5"%3-1/2"x5/16"L. (125x90x&

Wnoobp LINTELS AND BEAMS

WLI = 3-1/2"%3-1/2"x1/4"L ([AOXxAOx6.0L) + 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2
4'%3-1/2"%5/16"L. (100xIOx&.0L) + 2-2"x5" SPR. No.2
5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L. (125x40xE
WL4 = 6"'x3-1/2"x3/8"L. (150x940xI0.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2
WLE = 6"x4"'x3/8"L (I50xI00xI0.0L) + 2-2"%12" SPR. No.2

WLE = 5'%x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x40xS.0L) + 2-2"xI12" SPR. No.2
WLT = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x940x&.0L) + 3-2"xI10" SPR. No.2
OL) + 3-2"x12" SPR. No.2
WLA = 6"x4"x3/8"L 150xI00x10.0L) + 3-2"xI2" SPR. No.2

OL) + 2-2"xI10" SPR. No.2

WBl = 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2 (2-35x1&4 SPR. No.2)
WB2 = 3-2'x8" SPR. No.2 (3-38xI184 SPR. No.2)
WB3 = 2-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 (2-36x235 SPR. No2)
WB4 = 3-2'xI0" SPR. No.2 3-36x235 SPR. No.2)
WB5 = 2-2'xI2" SPR. No.2 (2-386x286 SPR. No.2)
WBe = 3-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 B-36x286 SPR. No.2)
WBT = 5-2"xI2" 5PR. No.2 6-38x286 SPR. No.2)

WBIl = 4-2"%I0" SPR. No.2 (4-38x235 SPR. No.2)
WBI2 = 4-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 (4-36x286 SPR. No.2)

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LVLIA = 1=l 3/4" x T 1/4" (1-45x1&4)
LVLI = 2-1 3/4" x T 1/4" (2-45x184)
LVL2 = 3-1 3/4" x T 1/4" 3-45x164)
LVL3 = 4-1 3/4" x T 1/4" (4-45x1&4)
LVLAA = |-l 3/4" x 4 1/2" (I-45x240)
LVL4 = 2-1 3/4" x 4 |/2" (2-45x240)
LVLS = 3-1 3/4" x 9 1/2" 3-45x240)
LVLSA = 4-1 3/4" x 9 1/2" (4-45x240)
LVLOA = |-l 3/4" x Il 1/8" (1-45x300)
LVLE = 2-1 3/4" x || /8" (2-45x300)
LVLT = 3-1 3/4" x Il 1/&" B-45x300)
LVLIA = 4| 3/4" x || /8" (4-45x300)
LVLS = 2-| 3/4" x |4" 2-45x356)
LVLE = 3-1 3/4" x 14" (3-45x356)
LVLIO = 2-1 3/4" x 1&" (3-45x456)

2 - [ I/2" x 5 1/2" TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5E
STUD WALL GLUED AND NAILED TOGETHER
AND SPACED MAX. @0"0C. FULL HT G/

SOLID BLOCKING MAX. &'-0"0.C. VERTICAL
AND T/)6" EXT. 0SB SHEATHING.

100 il ity

o ‘ 0"

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAIL 1S 20'-2" AND MAXIMUM WIDTH
1S5 40'-0O"

THO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL

2 -1 /2" x 5 |/2" TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) 158
STUD WALL GLUED AND NAILED TOSETHER
AND SPACED MAX. @9"'0.C. FULL HT G/

SOLID BLOCKING MAX. &-0"0.C. VERTICAL
AND /16" EXT. 0SB SHEATHING.

o e e

q |

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAIL 15 2/'-5" AND MAXIMUM WIDTH 1S
40"0"

THO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL

Cl = 4"X4"XI/4" H55.

W/ 10"X8"XI/2" BASE PLATE & 2-3/4" DIA. ANCHOR
BOLTS

€2 = 5"X5"XI/4" HSS.

W/ 12"XI12"X1/2" BASE PLATE ¢ 4-3/4" DIA. ANCHOR
BOLTS

USE 4 BOLTS FOR MOMENT CONNECTION

"M — MOMENT CONNECTION BEAM/COULMN = 35 KNm

BRENTWOOD 3 ELEV. ENerGY STAR | |AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. |
GROUND FLOOR AREA = 126l Sq. Ft.
ELEVATION | WALL FT? | WALL MT* | OPENING FT* | OPENING MT* | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA = B33| 5q. Ft.
FRONT 63500 54.00 1401 608 166 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2794| =4, Ft.
lEFTSDE | 126433 | IN42 4250 654 129% e SPE AREA =15 25T S0 I
= q .
RIGHT SIDE 1269.33 142 4225 343 333 % >ND FLOOR OPEN AREA | = |21 g, FL.
REAR 59311 5516 124.83 12.06 21867% ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS | = 2l Sq. Ft.
: ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = O| 95q. Ft.
TOTAL 316151 3500l 33565 3146 549 % GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2815| 5q. Ft.
26152 g, M.
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE] = 126l Sq. Ft.
BRENTWOOD 3 ELEV2 ENERGY STAR GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA| = 395! 5qg. Ft.
PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 6l 5q. Ft.
ELEVATION | WALL FT® | WALL MT* | OPENING FT* | OPENING MT* | PERCENTAGE TOTAL COVERAGE W PORCH | = M| 5q, Ft.
FRONT 635.08 59.00 1241 618 1149 % = 15451 Sq, m.
lEFToDE | 20933 | IM42 | 4250 554 129 % TOTAL COVERAGE WO FORCH | = 1656| 59, Tt
- = 153,65 Sq. m.
RIGHT SIDE 126433 142 4225 343 333 %
REAR 54371 5516 124.63 12.06 287% AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. 2
GROUND FLLOOR AREA = 1261 5qg. Ft.
TOTAL 56151 | 300l | 33155 3136 56 % SECOND FLOOR AREA | = I553) 5q Tt
TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2194 ©q. Ft.
25451| Sq, M.
IST FLOOR OPEN AREA = {0 Sq. Ft.
BRENTWOOD 3 ELEV3 ENERGY STAR SND ELOOR OPEN AREA | = |21 5g. Ft.
,  E/ATION | WAL FT | WALL MT? | OPENING FT* | OPENNG MT* | PERCENTAGE | | DD TOTAL OPEN AREAS | = 2| 59 Ft.
iz Tomof ... ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = Ol Sq. Ft.
E:itSF}W:lllmbury FRONT 635.0% 54.00 15.69 103 92 % GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2815 eq, Ft.
- LEFT SIDE 126933 11142 9250 854 129 % 26152 59, M.
These plans have been reviewed for use with the RIGHT SIDE |26q-33 “_’-q2 42-25 5-q3 3-33 % 6ROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = |26| sq' Ft'
o e g oo e |REAR 531 | Shle | 12483 1206 251% | |CARAGE COVERAGE /AREA, = 55| Sq Ft.
PORCH COVERAGE [ ZREA | = o1 Sq Ft
Sﬁ:ﬁid%‘;f:ﬁfmf(’de}.ES fm‘emde& These TOTAL COVERAGE W/ PORCH | = 77| Sq. Ft.
nmes(,1 The. b\lildling perm; :E:ISTO “bz“eclae;:ly TOTN— 31615[ 350'0] 340.2’, al'bl q.oa % = Isq'sl Sq. m.
p:)s!e lon site at al turues. . TOTAL CO\/ERAGE WO PORCH = 1656 5q, Ft.
et s T -
Sewage System
Zoning AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. 3
GROUND FLOOR AREA = 126l Sq. Ft.
SECOND FLOOR AREA = I546| Sq. Ft.
THE MINIMUM THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EGUIPMENT TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2801| &4, Ft.
SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
26018| 54, M.
ENERGY STAR V-i1 IST FLOOR OPEN AREA =10 Sq. Ft.
2ND FLOOR OPEN AREA = (2] 5q. Ft.
COMPONENT NOTE ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS | = 21 Sq. Ft.
CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE 1056 ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = O] 5q. Ft.
MINIMUM RSl (R) VALUE (R60) GRO%S FLOOR AREA = 2828| 5q. Ft.
CEILING WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE 546 262713 5g; M.
MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R31) W ArChiteCt InC GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE]| = 126l 5q. Ft.
EXPOSE FLOOR 546 DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW | [ZARACE COVERAGE /AREA| = 395 Sq. Ft.
MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R3Y DE PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 6l 5q. Ft.
WALLS ABOVE ERADE e C. 04,2020 TOTAL COVERAGE W PORCH | = FIFT| 5, FL.
MINIMM RSl (R) VALUE (R22+R5) FINAL - Bas Bq, m
BY: : il
BASEMENT WALLS 852 This stamp is only for the purposss of design TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH = 1656 5q Ft.
M'leM RSl (R) VALUE (R20 BLANKET) control and carries no other profession:\ob\iéqf\ons_ = Iss_&s sq'. m.
EDGE OF BELOW GRADE SLAB 116
< 600mMm BELOW GRADE (RIO)
MINIMUM RS} (R) VALLE it is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE 176 o e fations o roqgiraments
MINIMUM RS| (R) VALUE (RIO) including zoning provisions and any provisions

WINDOWS ¢ SLIDING 6LASS DOORS
MAXIMUM U-YALUE

ENERGY STAR ® ZONE 2 (ER 29V 14)

in the subdivision agreement. The Conirol
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any

LODSE STEEL LINTELS SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT MiN, 96% AFUE e APR B 1 20‘]9 house can be properly built or focated on its lot.
— e i AT MINIMUM AFUE ‘ :
2o OOxORB0L) ELEGTRONIC SPARK IGNITION ET\RUDET INC. e e Areptara) Desigh
LIS el T eSSy Sl o< o
= 6"x3-1/2"x3/&"L. (1I50x9OXIO. o ) HRY T GWILLIMBURY.
L5 - 6and/BL. (50X100xI00L) TOWN OF EAST GWILLIMBURY MINIMM EFFICIENGY T e %}EAEENA”E; g
L6 = T'x4"x3/8"L (I15x100x10.0L) BUILDING STANDARDS BRANCH MUST BE BALANCED INDICATING ON HicH A
THIS PERMIT APPLICATION HAS BEEN SPEED FRESH/STALE W
REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH HOT WATER TANK E’NO\%ENSOEE'NGGEHOT WATER TANK d0% TE
DOOR SCHEDULE THE ZONING BY-LAW 2018-043, AS
= 3-0" x 6-8" (A14x2033) ~ INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR AMENDED DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY THO SHORERS > 42% STEADY R3-42 OR ESCC MODEL
la = 2'-10" x T-10" (&15x2387T) - INSULATED FRONT DOORS D342 NERGY STAR — V 17
2 = 2-8" x 6'-B" (BI5x2033) - WOOD & GLASS DOOR Model Review ENERGY STAR —
3 = 2'-8" x 6'-B x |-3/- " (BI5x2033x45) - EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR FOR AIR TIGHTNESS MUST MEET MINIMUM DETACHED LEVEL | (25 ACH/0.18 NLR)
4 = 28" x £'-8" x |-3/8" (BI5x2033x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR ATTACHED LEVEL | (30 ACH/0.26 N.R) ‘
5 = Dlg" x 5-B" x 1-3/8" (160x2033x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR BY ..cfoster........................ DUCT SEALING ALL SUPPLY DUCTS AND | m OF RETURN Momeree=vveet B RE N TWO O D 3
6 = 2-2" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8" (660x2033x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR DATE .....20/01/2027% oo DUcTS FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
1 = -6" x 68" x 1-3/8" (460x2033x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
B = 30" x 68" (A14x2033) - BARRIER FREE ACCESS DOOR LieHTs 5% CFLs OR LEDs ENERGY STAR
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL .
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set AREA CHARTS gg‘&ughoc’fgeAuﬁHE‘wE‘éAT'ONs BEFORE
: i : i ; 8700 DUFFERIN ST. RK_AND REPORT
out in the Ontario Building Code fo be a designer. \ EGION ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
> _ _QUALIFICATION INFORMATION - CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
2, EN o 5 AR AP o’l/i"l Required unless design is e)«-inpt un:ier Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code LK 456 ESIGN SoALE = V G / BK ren 281 5 Pyv—
1. |ISSUED FOR REVIEW NOV2017 | VIKAS GAJJAR—F—) —. 28770 P (416) 736-4096 I 3/16"=1-0" .G. O SrOUECT TAME
REVISIONS NAME <=t SIGNATURE BCIN  (905) 6500745 NC, ORE OV 2017 |7 F’ROJESTS 15.01 TRINAR HALL HOMES INC.

1:10:08 PM  MI\PROJECTS\TRINAR HALL HOMES INC\STANDARDS\BRENTWOOD 3 -BK-VG-REG\BRENTWOOD 3 - 2017.DWG

Aoril 1. 2019
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W'mm.srmm—/ 2-20M REBARS IN TOP OF FDN. WALL FOR SORER \_
BASEMENT WINOOW TYPICAL ALL |LATERAL SUPPORT @ STAIR OPENING, C'C'*I’C'Ell AR
BASEMENT HINDOWS, <)> EXTEND BARS 24" BEYOND STAIR OFENING 5 RF. CONC. SLAB WITH ioM
EACHAAY. MAXC 110" OPENING - A
BARS @7 1/8" 0L. EACH WAY
WITH MIN | /4" CONCRETE
) &-8" | 26" | 1p-0" | 26 | 240" 56" | COVER AND 24%x24" IOM
G| 1 K| 1 1 i BENT DOWHLS SPACED? NOT
| 650" 1981 M] | MORE THAN 23 5/8* L.
gl 4
A I v IE It Is the builder" bl
BASE NT PLAN | e that a8 piane ormieg for sbrare]
mﬁ’éif’;“p%"h‘éﬁ*‘ie mgumm:eﬁmm
REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR o oo ecsons i ay sovsons
REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR chhen:& Bwnff"magor?;]“g%’m ane way for
ENSINEERED FRAMING LAYOTS examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" OC. BELOW o g O ings Wi respoctio any E?L’l"agny
PROVIDE | ROW BRIGEING COR SHANS OF 51, 2 Rows | [ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD AND TO BE GLUED By L MAR D B 2018 | rouso car b propery bt orlocain an ook
0 AND NAILED ON THIS F
FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 1 LOOR. m E?st Gwillimbury STRUDET INC Tisisto p;l.f that these plans comply
" uilding Standards Branch BCIN #16487 . n ™ ap lcable .gn
Guidelines approved by the Town of
These plans have been reviewed for use with the EAST GWILLIMBURY.
! corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amepded. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.
Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date
Building Code | 4 Authier | 43236 | 2021:02:05
Sewage System
Zoning N 3
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
ENERGY STAR
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. . SHEET TM.E CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set BASEMENT PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
4. . . el ) 2700 DUFFERIN ST COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
outin the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 1 1R EGION ELEV. 1 ANY DISCREPANCIES 1O THE DESIGNER. mn
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION GONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Retui My > on 32, -
2 ; equited unless design is emmtuiif Division G, Subsaction 3.2.5 of the huliting cote Lk 456 D ESIGN SCALE Br AREA PAGE No.
1. |ISSUED FOR REVIEW NOV2017 | VIKAS GAJIAR 28770 P {416} 7364098 I 3/16"=1-0" V.G./BK | 2815 1 PROJECT NAME
DATE PROJECT
REVISIONS NAME SIGNATURE BCIN  (605) 680-0746 NC. NOV 2017 | o 15.01 TRINAR HALL HOMES INC.
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L — — Q’ Wel % WB = ) A
[ VENT W
aoscib'smm.smim—/ ' 2-20M REBARS IN TOP OF FDN. WALL FOR SCREEN \
BASEMENT WINDOW TYPICAL ALL LATERAL SUPPORT @ STAIR OPENING, COLD CELLAR
BASEMENT HINDOVE. EXTEND BARS 24" BETOND STAIR  OFENING ¥
. EACHHAT. MAX. II0* OPENNG 5" RF. CONC. SLAB HITH IOM
' BARS @1 1/8" OC. FACH WAY
WITH MI | 1/4" CONCRETE
L 6'-g" | 2-6 | 150" | 2v¢ | 240" L 5-6" | cover AND 24%x24" 1M
A A A _ g A A a BENT DOWELS SPACED NOT
| - 65-0" [1[48 M] | MORE THAN 23 5/8* OC.
| A
REFER TO SHEET NO. © FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR. g&a?%{gﬁrgmo&mmmﬂm
SIZES REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR Rlly comply with the Archiectural Guldelinea
SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" OL. BELOW Mo LAY }ndmuagin%p?gﬁm o a:ctl.apr'?:e:mcvgshlo“&s
ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS, ) > & oy Emhf;ésigt 'smw;ggoﬁ%:f{&m way for
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SIPANS OF 5'-T, 2 ROWS ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD AND TO BE GLUED East Gwillimbu i A AL e aing o
FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7' AND NAILED ON THIS FLOOR. ) "2t o imoury WAR 0 § m“ﬁé&:%j’ﬁ:&fg @Eﬁ
These plans have b;en rev lewlved fiox use with !lLle 'IJ‘_\&’S E to wlﬁlfymm@ p‘aﬂsl %%rgply
corrections as noted. No other changes may be a A itectural I
made Iwmmm \wfinen apprt;\al of the Building STRUDET INC. Guide!lne%pa%aproved by the Townigf
Standards Branch. All work must comply with EAST GWILLIMBURY.
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.
Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date
Building Code | | athier | 43236 | 2021-02:05
Sewage System
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